

TJ Youth Football is a 501(c)(3) non-profit youth organization dedicated to building character, confidence and sportsmanship. Some of our players will go on to compete in middle school, high school and possibly beyond, but essentially all of them will absorb and develop lifelong tools in being a successful adult.

Mission is to provide a sports program that emphasizes the importance of academic achievement, sportsmanship, teamwork, good character, community and parental involvement. Through our competitive programs we will encourage respect, leadership, and discipline; qualities that promote the growth of our youth as they become responsible adults.

Goal is for the kids to learn that achievement and success in sports and in life start with a dream, setting goals, honoring commitments, and lots of hard work.

Core Values are Respect, Character, Leadership, Academic Achievement, Diversity and Sportsmanship

It is with this ambition, that we seek sponsors to assist in funding this program that will help our local youth develop into responsible, dedicated and hard working adults. As we continue to expand our presence within the community, we are in need of additional funding. We are seeking businesses in the local area for support in offsetting costs in the following areas:

- Equipment
- League Fees
- Field Costs
- Coaches Clinics
- First-Aid Supplies
- Learning / Skills Camps

TJ Youth Football 2020 Sponsorship Packages

FIRST DOWN - \$100

Website recognition as a FIRST DOWN sponsor.

Your company will receive one highlight post on our social media sites.

Your company name will be added to the players sponsor t-shirts.

REDZONE - \$200

Website recognition as a REDZONE sponsor.

Multiple Game Day announcements to promote business during 1 of 3 games

Your company will receive two highlight posts on our social media sites.

Your company name will be added to the players sponsor t-shirts.

FIELD GOAL - \$300

Website recognition as a FIELD GOAL sponsor.

Your company provided promotional material will be distributed to our families and guests at one home game.

Multiple Game Day announcements to promote business during 2 of 3 games

Your company will receive three highlight posts on our social media sites.

Your company name will be added to the players sponsor t-shirts.

TOUCHDOWN - \$500

Website recognition as a TOUCHDOWN sponsor.

Your company provided promotional material will be distributed to our families and guests at two home games.

Seceive a team plaque to hang up at your place of business.

Multiple Game Day announcements to promote business during all home games

Your company will receive three highlight posts on our social media sites.

Your company name will be added to the players sponsor t-shirts.

CHAMPIONSHIP - \$1000

Website recognition as a CHAMPIONSHIP sponsor.

Your company provided promotional material will be distributed to our families and guests at all home games.

Receive a signed game ball from the players.

Receive a team plaque to hang up at your place of business.

Multiple Game Day announcements to promote business during all home games

🥞 Your company will receive three highlight posts on our social media sites.

TJ Youth Football ... Building community leaders through athletics

Thomas Jefferson Jaguars Sponsorship Application

/We understand that sponsorships and donations are tax deductible as recognized by the 5	01
c) (3) IRS regulations. My signature below certifies that I/We will donate \$ to	the
ΓJ Youth Football organization. Note: A receipt will be mailed to you after your donation is processed.	
ГЈУ FB Тах ID # 25-1806081	
Checks should be made payable to: TJ Youth Football (TJYFB). Please Print Legibly	
Contact Name:	
Title:	
Company Name:	
Address:	
Phone:	
Email:	
Authorized signature:	

In-Kind Goods and Services

The TJ Youth Football organization seeks to recognize all contributions including the provision of in-kind goods and services. You may attach a document recording the in-kind goods and services your company will provide for the current season and the estimated dollar value, this will allow us to accurately acknowledge your organization.

Please forward this completed application along with your payment to:

TJ Youth Football c/o Sponsorship PO Box 10953 Pittsburgh, PA 15236

Please enclose or email a copy of your company logo to <u>tjyfbtreasurer@gmail.com</u> or tjyfb.president@gmail.com. Business cards are acceptable.